Column: Kinetex™ 2.6 µm Biphenyl
Dimensions: 100 x 2.1 mm
Part No.: 00D-4622-AN
Mobile Phase: A: 5 mM Ammonium Formate + 0.1 % Formic Acid in Water
B: 5 mM Ammonium Formate + 0.1 % Formic Acid in Methanol / Acetonitrile (50:50, v/v)
Gradient: Time (min)         %B
0.00 30
3.00 50

Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Column Ordering Information
Kinetex™ 2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges*
Phases 20 x 2.1 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00M-4725-AN 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
PS C18 –– 00A-4780-AN 00B-4780-AN –– 00D-4780-AN 00F-4780-AN AJ0-8951
Polar C18 –– 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN –– 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
Biphenyl 00M-4622-AN 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 –– 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00M-4462-AN 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 –– 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC –– 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
F5 –– 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN –– 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID*SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Phree™ Phospholipid Removal Products
Part No. Description Unit
8B-S133-TAK Phree Phospholipid Removal Tabbed 1 mL Tubes 100/pk
8E-S133-TGB Phree Phospholipid Removal 96-Well Plates 2/pk
SPE Ordering Information
Collection Plates
Description Unit Part No.
350 µL/well 96-Square Well Conical V-bottom Collection Plate 50/pk AH0-7192
1 mL/well 96-Square Well Conical V-bottom Collection Plate 50/pk AH0-7193
1 mL/well 96-Round Well Round Bottom 7 mm Collection Plate 50/pk AH1-7025
2 mL/well 96-Square Well Conical V-bottom Collection Plate 50/pk AH0-7194
2 mL/well 96-Round Well Round Bottom 8 mm Collection Plate 50/pk AH0-8636
1.2 mL/well 96-Round Well Round Bottom Collection Plate 50/pk AH0-9332
0.5 mL/well 96-Round Well V-Bottom, 7 mm Collection Plate, Sterile 50/pk AH0-9333
0.5 mL/well 96-Round Well Conical Bottom 7 mm Collection Plate 50/pk AH0-9341
2 mL/well Low-Bind 96-Round Well Conical Bottom (deep well, polypropylene, glass lined) Collection Plate 120/pk AH1-7036
Sealing Mats
Description Unit Part No.
Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk AH0-8597
Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk AH0-8598
Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk AH0-8631
Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk AH0-8632
Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk AH0-8633
Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk AH0-8634
Sealing Tape Pad 10/p AH0-7362